DOCKF

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ARRIS GROUP, INC., and COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., Petitioner,

V.

C-CATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-00635¹ Patent 5,563,883

PATENT OWNER'S THIRD AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

¹ Cox Communications, Inc., who filed a Petition in IPR2015-01796, has been joined as a petitioner in this proceeding.

Mandatory Notices

Patent Owner, C-Cation Technologies, LLC, hereby amends its Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3).

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The patent owner and real party-in-interest is C-Cation Technologies, LLC.

II. RELATED MATTERS

Patent Owner notes the following matters that may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

C-Cation Technologies, LLC v. Comcast Corporation, Charter

Communications, Inc., Cequel Communications, LLC dba Suddenlink

Communications, Cable One, Inc., Almega Cable Inc., Longview Cable Television

Company, Inc. and Kilgore Video, Inc., No. 2:11-CV-30 (E.D. Tex.)

C-Cation Technologies, LLC. v. Time Warner Cable Inc., Time Warner Cable Enterprises LLC, Time Warner Cable Texas LLC, Arris Group, Inc., Cisco Systems, Inc., and Casa Systems, Inc., No. 2:14-cv-59 (E.D. Tex.)

C-Cation Technologies, LLC v. Atlantic Broadband Group LLC, Baja Broadband LLC, Bright House Networks LLC, Cablevision Systems Corporation, Cox Communications Inc., Mediacom Communications Corporation, MetroCast Cablevision LLC, RCN Telecom Services LLC, WaveDivision Holdings LLC,

WideOpenWest Finance LLC, No. 1:15-cv-00295-RGA (D. Del.)

Cisco Systems, Inc. v. C-Cation Technologies, LLC, IPR2014-00454

Arris Group, Inc. v. C-Cation Technologies, LLC, IPR2014-00746

Unified Patents, Inc. v. C-Cation Technologies, LLC, IPR2015-01045

Cox Communications, Inc. v. C-Cation Tech., LLC, IPR2015-01796

III. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

The lead counsel for C-Cation Technologies, LLC is:

Walter E. Hanley, Jr., Reg. No. 28,720 whanley@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

The backup counsel for C-Cation Technologies, LLC is:

Sheila Mortazavi, Reg. No. 43,343 smortazavi@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

DOCKE

RM

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown

above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses

provided above.

DOCKE'

Date: February 18, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

/Walter E. Hanley, Jr./ Walter E. Hanley, Jr. whanley@kenyon.com Registration No. 28,720 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

Backup Counsel:

Sheila Mortazavi smortazavi@kenyon.com Registration No. 43,343 KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

THIRD AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §

42.8(a)(3) was served via electronic mail on February 18, 2016, in its entirety on

the following:

DOCKF

Δ

LEAD COUNSEL	LEAD COUNSEL
FOR ARRIS GROUP, INC.	FOR COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Andrew R. Sommer	Mitchell G. Stockwell (Reg. #39,389)
asommer@winston.com	mstockwell@kilpatricktownsend.com
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1700 K Street NW	1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800
Washington, D.C. 20006-3817	Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 USA
T: (202) 282-5000	Telephone: (404) 815-6500
F: (202) 282-5100	Fax: (404) 541-3403
BACKUP COUNSEL	BACKUP COUNSEL
FOR ARRIS GROUP, INC.	FOR COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Jonathan E. Retsky	Michael J. Turton (Reg. #40,852)
jretsky@winston.com	mturton@kilpatricktownsend.com
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
35 West Wacker Drive	1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60601	Atlanta , GA 30309-4528 USA
T: (312) 558-3791	Telephone: (404) 815-6500
F: (312) 558-5700	Fax: (404) 541-3403

/Walter E. Hanley, Jr./

Walter E. Hanley, Jr. (Reg. #28,720) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200